503567163 11/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERRY POLSINELLI	11/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYSTIC VENTURES GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	244 HAWKSTEAD DR.	
City:	LEESBRUG	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31763	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7755071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TUNNELL@ANDERSONDAILEY.COM

Correspondent Name: TRAVIS TUNNELL
Address Line 1: 2002 SUMMIT BLVD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1250

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAVIS TUNNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Travis Tunnell/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentToMVGsigned#page1.tif

PATENT 503567163 REEL: 037026 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT of 941 Apollo Beach Blvd. Apollo Bch, Fl.33572, hereinafter Whereas, I, Perry Polsinelli referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Leak Resistance Syringe cover , dated _____, dated _____, and whereas, I am now the sole No. 7755071 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Mystic Ventures Group, LLC Georgia Incorporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 244 Haskstead Dr. ____, and State of ___Georgia City of Leesburg is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. day of <u>November</u>, 20_15____, Executed this Eleventh at West Coast Nuclear Pharmacy, 3906 Cragmont Dr., Tampa, Fl. 33619 State of Flore DA) County of Hillsborouch) SS: Before me personally appeared said Person Polsmelle and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____day of November 20 LISA L. FUTTER MY COMMISSION # FF 030986 EXPIRES: October 26, 2017 Seal Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 037026 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 11/12/2015